TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AYN 00039
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EB;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,900 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 91Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 6mm / 5mm
2) 225/45 R18 91Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 95V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 225/45 R18 95V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 7mm / 7mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 125/70 R18 99M Summer tyres on Steel Sonstige 3 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
19 May 2026 Page 2 / 12VIN: TMBJV8NX5SY156582 - Protocol number: 45497878
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Equipment
Equipment
 Klimaautomatik
19 May 2026 Page 3 / 12VIN: TMBJV8NX5SY156582 - Protocol number: 45497878
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Standard equipment
 Storage compartment in the luggage compartment